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m In the Customized Section tab, you can find your own tailored questions, of which the answer method is ‘
A LM | areeither a choice or a sliding scale. Note! Feedback-type questions can be found separately on the
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Demographics i bl

(Dl'arget Name Survey Name

_

| Country City
418 1042
B danis A Kaildi ~ Kaildki
Sl.lbjECt G) . esponaen il NSWers
Age Category Gender
Mika sai sinut vierailemaan tapahtumassa? Valitse enintdédn 3 tirkeinta asiaa. e g
Kaildki ~ Kailcki 5
What was the main reason for you to visit the event? Choose up to 3 most important things.
Profiles
Specific product 1,54% —
Other reason 3,93% —, ! Travel Profile
Program 4,61% —, Kaildki
_~— Christmas lights 29,65% Motive
Kailkdki
Christmas restaurant and on-site delicacies Travel Company Visiting Role
16,22%
Kaildki bt Kaildd
Accommeodation
Kaildki g
Dynamic Variable Best Visitor Groups
Kaikki e Kaikki AV
Shopping and gifts 16,31% i . §
Lo — , 1122023 @ 29122024 @
Light installations 23,99%

LR
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m In the Customized Section tab, you can find your own tailored questions, of which the answer method is
$ A L M| are either a choice or a sliding scale. Note! Feedback-type questions can be found separately on the

W Feedhack tab.

Subject ®

414

Respondents

414

Answers

Arvioi kuinka kauan viivyit tapahtumassa keskimé&arin

Estimate how long you stayed at the event on average

1-3 minutes 3,14% \'

6-10 minutes 7,73% —\\

-~ 31-60 minutes (1 hour) 31,88%

1-2 hours 11,11% ——

11-15 minutes 13,04% —

\I" - 16-30 minutes 28,74%
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Kuopion Joulutori ™~
Demographics

Country

Age Category

F.‘ruﬁles

Travel Profile

Kailcki

Motive

Kaikdi

Travel Company
Kailkki o
Accommodation
Kaildd
Dynamic Variable
Kailcki s

1122023 ©&  15.1.2025

Kaildki W

Kailcki '

Survey Name

2024 e

City

Kaildki

Gender

Kailki N

Visiting Role

Kaildd

Best Visitor Groups
Kailkcki W

@
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\N Evaluation Target Name Survey Name

~ L. M | Under the Benefits button, you can find the answers to the question: “What do you think is the biggest

W benefit of the event or tourism for the locality”, which is asked from local respondents. Benefits
Demographics SHEes Sraphs
Disadvantages
Country City
Specifics
2023 version
Age Category Gender
Tapahtuman suurin hy&ty
Profiles
Econemy and development: tourism flows Image and reputation: visibility 16,19% |
1.9% Trawvel Profile
Quality of life: leisure activities _
2,86%
Culture and cultivation: culture offerinc_;]s Motive
2.86%
| CAN NOT SAY 4,13%
Travel Company Visiting Role
Quality of life: entertainment and joy . Sense of community: hometown pride
5,71% 16,19%
Accommodation
Culture and cultivation: atmosphere
6,67%
Dynamic Variable Best Visitor Groups
Kaikdki e Kailcki W
Image and reputation: attractiveness
8,25% 5 f ity: sense of nunit
: ENSE O ED!T’I!HU!’Ht':," ENSE O community 14.9.2019 =1 15.1.2025

16,19%

Image and reputation: image 9,21% — C O




Under the Disadvantages button, you can find the answers to the question: “What do you think is the
biggest disadvantage of the event or tourism for the locality?” which is asked from local respondents.

Tapahtuman suurin haitta

Safety and order: other 0,32% —|I
Environmental harm: littering 0,95% \

Traffic and moving around: parking problems
1,9%

I CAN NOT SAY 29.21% —

59,05%

\___ The event does not cause visible harm to the locality

(DTarget Name

Kuopion Joulutori ™~

Demographics

Country

Kaildki

Age Category
Kaikki

Profiles
Travel Profile
Kaikdi
Motive
Kaikdki

Travel Company

Kaildki
Accommodation
Kaikki

Dynamic Variable

Kaildd N

1492019 &

15.1.2025

Survey Name

2024

City
Kailkki

Gender

Kailcki

Visiting Role

Kaildd

Best Visitor Groups

Kailcki

[l
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Under the Specifics button, you can find the answers to the B statement questions, to which you can
answer YES/NO/] CAN'T SAY. The attractiveness, equality, safety and well-being statements are also

NLMI
N/
asked from tourists, others only from locals.
All One by One

Koin oloni turvalliseksi tapahtumassa.

Tapahtuma edistdd yhdenvertaisuutta (tarjoaa kaikille sam..

Tapahtuma lisda paikkakunnan vetovoimaa.

Tapahtumaan osallistuminen parantaa hyvinvointiani ja ela..

Tapahtuma edistdd paikkakunnan kulttuuritarjontaa.

Tapahtuma lisdd halukkuuttani asua paikkakunnalla.

Tapahtuma lis&d paikkakunnan elinvoimaa.

Tapahtuma lisdd paikallista yhteenkuuluvuuden tunnetta.

-

0%

@ YES

NO

All Subcategories with 100% Stacked Bar

95%
76%
88%
74%
70%
67%
85%
85%

I CAN NOT SAY

50%

Evaluation ®Ta rget Name

Benefits
Demographics
Disadvantages
Country
Specifics
2023 version

Age Category

Profiles

1
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el Profile

[N

[N
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X
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1100 el Company

10%

mmeodation

VA3 i Variable

Fci N
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14.9.2019 & 15.1.2025
100%

Survey Name

Slicers Graphs
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Gender

Visiting Role

Best Visitor Groups

Kailkdki g
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Target Name Survey Name (D'Farget Name Survey Name G)‘l':;lrget Name Survey Name Qrarget Name
Kuopion Joulutori 2021 W Kuopion Joulutori ™ 2022 W Kuopion Joulutori  *~ 2023 b i Kuopion Joulutori
Gender Gender Gender Gender
MALE 13,29% MALE 16,9% MALE 12,86% — MALE 16,19%
“— FEMALE 84,73% “— FEMALE 81,05% FEMALE 85,16%
Age Category Age Category Age Category Age Category
20% ks 20% 20% I 20%
_IIII.. _. l... o _I..l .
. 18-2.. . 35-4... 45-5... 55-6... 65+ ... o 18-2.. CFER. RETE. CEETR  BRL.. . 18-2.. 25-3.. 35-4.. 45-5... 55-6... 65+ ... - 18-2... 25-3
Main Motive Main Motive Main Motive Main Motive
other 7,00% other 6,56% — other 8,41% —
other 9,5% —,
*— leisure 82% " leisure 89,76% leisure 89,07%
: Travel Profile
Travel Profile Travel Profile Foes Footen
OVERNIGHT 11,82%
PRI, DAY VISITOR DAY VISITOR __ DAY VISITOR _
A% 11,65% 12,2% 12,69%
‘— LOCAL 79,12%
‘— LOCAL 85,55% — LOCAL 81,69%

Paivakavijoiden ja yon yli matkailijoiden osuus tapahtumakavijois
11 prosenttiyksikkda vuodesta 2021

2021: 14%, 2022:18%, 2023 21% 2024: 25%

ta on kasvanut

Survey Name

2024 o

= FEMALE 81,84%

55-6... 65+ ...

. 35-4.. 45-5..

“— leisure 88,79%

~— LOCAL 75,49%




®Target Name Survey Name

/

F
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A LM Demographics Profiles Segments
! v |
Travel Profile Motive
OVERNIGHT 2024
11,84% business: meeting 1,87% —
DAY VISITOR other: other 'fiifjj : ‘
= 0,25 % ; . .e . ee oo . .
W= isure: shopping (I Mika oli paaasiallinen syy
o leisure: event 56,07% saa pua Kuop|oon?
leisure: visiting relatives
LOCAL 75,44% 15,89%
1. Tapahtuma 56%
Travel Company Accommodation Type 2.61 2. KyIaIIy 16%
Family / family ... Camping (tent, cam... 1,92% .
Friend(s) 14,29% — 8 ‘l Arisi _ - “ S i 3. Ostokset 7%
Sl Airbnb or similar rental apartment
' e g 4. Muut syyt 7%
By myself : * el
20,63% o rivate accommodation (relative...
Hotel 21,15% 59,62%
Partner or spouse c 20 _ o .
27,89% Missa yopyi
Information Source Planning and Booking

1. Tuttavat, sukulaiset 60%
2. Hotelli 21%
3. Airbnb tai muu 8%

Kenen kanssa vieraili:
1. Perhe 35%

2. Puoliso 28%
3. Yksin 20%
4. Ystavien kanssa 14%




Muutos 2024 vs. 2021

Travel Profile

DAY VISITOR
849%

'— LOCAL 85,55%

Travel Company

Friend(s) 7,18% - \ 1‘

By myself
24.1%

L 3487%

Partner or spouse
29,23%

Kenen kanssa vieraili:
1. Perhe 35%

2. Puoliso 30%
3. Yksin 24%
4. Ystavien kanssa 7%

Demographics

__ Family / family ...

Segments

Motive

business: meeting 1,5% —,
leisure: hobby 2,5% —. ‘\‘
business: other ... 3,5%

leisure: culture 4% — BN
leisure: relaxing 6,5%

other: other reason {0

Y
8% o

leisure: shopping 9%

Accommodation Type

Apartment hotel 2 5% —, ‘
Airbnb or similar rental apartment g8

6,25%

Hotel 16,25% —

Information Source

Radio a... 1,2% —
i Facebook
Instagram l.‘ — T
9,81% AN i

8 el

An acq... |

14,61%
Magazine ad ...
16,25%

— leisure: event 37%

leisure: visiting relatives
15%

4,41
Avg Duration [Day]

__ Private accommodation (relative...
62,5%

Planning and Booking

®Target Name Survey Name

2021

Mika oli syy saapua
Kuopioon?

1. Tapahtuma 37%
2. Kylaily 15%
3. Ostokset 9%
4. Muut syyt 8%

Missa yopyi

1. Tuttavat, sukulaiset 63%

2. Hotelli 16%
3. Airbnb tai muu 6%




2

>
i
X

£

Events Economic Impact

109 580 " Day Visitors @ Overnights @Locals
Total Visits 20 000
12 620 15 000

_ 3 10000
13 850 g
Day Visitors 5 000

© 83 110 B g R e A S e P e
hl‘ﬂi 2021 2022 2023 2024

. Day Visitors [EUR] @ Overnights [EUR] @ Locals [EUR]
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Survey Name

2024 T

Demographics
Country City
Kaildki b Kaildd e
Age Category Gender
Kaildd R Kaildd R
Profiles
Travel Profile
Kaikld N
Motive
Kaildd LY
Travel Company Visiting Role
Kaildd b Kaikdd s
Accommodation
Kaildd s
Dynamic Variable Best Visitor Groups
Kaildd ' Kaildki ~
14.02019 & 15.1.2025 5]
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